
2022-2023 Georgetown University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-25   Conf: 2-18   Home: 5-12   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Spears, Primo 32-32 1191 37.2 194-475 .408 27-90 .300 96-121 .793 20 76 96 3.0 54 1 169 106 1 36 511 16.0
00 Murray, Brandon 27-27 931 34.5 138-348 .397 35-110 .318 59-91 .648 23 83 106 3.9 54 4 87 72 13 38 370 13.7
05 Heath, Jay 22-18 698 31.7 98-236 .415 38-102 .373 36-47 .766 16 69 85 3.9 40 0 35 36 1 24 270 12.3
34 Wahab, Qudus 29-25 681 23.5 97-190 .511 0-1 .000 84-118 .712 81 125 206 7.1 71 3 13 36 21 17 278 9.6
15 Mozone, Bryson 31-8 607 19.6 73-181 .403 36-104 .346 22-30 .733 21 80 101 3.3 49 2 11 23 6 13 204 6.6
11 Akok, Akok 31-31 929 30.0 81-178 .455 24-85 .282 17-23 .739 42 150 192 6.2 51 0 30 39 62 18 203 6.5
12 Riley, Jordan 25-9 405 16.2 41-106 .387 6-31 .194 26-35 .743 19 51 70 2.8 30 0 8 26 9 18 114 4.6
22 Ezewiro, Bradley 27-7 329 12.2 41-79 .519 0-0 .000 34-58 .586 33 62 95 3.5 51 3 2 13 18 8 116 4.3
31 Bristol Jr., Wayne 31-3 428 13.8 33-79 .418 14-45 .311 21-26 .808 27 31 58 1.9 37 1 15 16 8 18 101 3.3
21 Mutombo, Ryan 12-0 65 5.4 12-16 .750 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 9 14 23 1.9 9 0 0 3 4 3 30 2.5
04 Anglin, Denver 18-0 123 6.8 8-36 .222 5-29 .172 2-2 1.000 1 7 8 0.4 10 0 8 5 1 2 23 1.3
23 Bass, D'Ante 8-0 28 3.5 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 3 2 5 0.6 1 0 2 1 1 1 2 0.3
32 Wilson, Malcolm 9-0 34 3.8 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 8 13 1.4 5 0 0 0 1 1 3 0.3
55 Muresan, Victor 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6450 201.6 818-1934 .423 185-599 .309 404-563 .718 345 806 1151 36.0 462 14 380 392 146 197 2225 69.53
Opponents 6450 201.6 918-2001 .459 308-791 .389 356-489 .728 346 850 1196 37.4 491 8 552 356 96 259 2500 78.13

Team Statistics GTown OPP
SCORING 2225 2500
    Points Per Game 69.5 78.1
    Scoring Margin -8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 818-1934 918-2001
    Field Goal Pct .423 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 185-599 308-791
    3PT FG Pct .309 .389
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 9.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-563 356-489
    FT Pct .718 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.1
REBOUNDS 1151 1196
    Rebounds Per Game 36.0 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 380 552
    Assists Per Game 11.9 17.3
TURNOVERS 392 356
    Turnovers Per Game 12.3 11.1
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.6
STEALS 197 259
    Steals Per Game 6.2 8.1
BLOCKS 146 96
    Blocks Per Game 4.6 3.0
ATTENDANCE 92,520 139,434
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-5,442 12-11,620
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-6,604

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Georgetown 1064 1139 22 2225
Opponents 1186 1299 15 2500

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/22 COPPIN ST. W (OT) 99-89 7,125
11/12/22 GREEN BAY W 92-58 4,583
11/15/22 NORTHWESTERN L 63-75 5,518
11/18/22 vs LMU (CA) L 66-84 0
11/20/22 vs La Salle W 69-62 0
11/23/22 AMERICAN L 70-74 3,267
11/26/22 UMBC W 79-70 4,134
11/30/22 at Texas Tech L 65-79 14,649
12/03/22 SOUTH CAROLINA L (OT) 71-74 5,391
12/07/22 SIENA W 75-68 3,526
12/10/22 at Syracuse L 64-83 20,370

* 12/16/22 XAVIER L 89-102 5,785
* 12/20/22 at UConn L 73-84 10,167
* 12/29/22 at DePaul L 76-83 4,097
* 01/01/23 BUTLER L 51-80 6,140
* 01/04/23 VILLANOVA L 57-73 7,203
* 01/07/23 at Marquette L 73-95 15,454
* 01/10/23 SETON HALL L 51-66 4,189
* 01/16/23 at Villanova L 73-77 6,501
* 01/21/23 at Xavier L 82-95 10,383
* 01/24/23 DEPAUL W 81-76 3,724
* 01/29/23 at St. John's (NY) L 73-75 11,455
* 02/01/23 CREIGHTON L 53-63 4,042
* 02/04/23 UCONN L 62-68 10,621
* 02/08/23 at Providence L 62-74 11,892
* 02/11/23 MARQUETTE L 75-89 7,111
* 02/14/23 at Seton Hall L 68-76 8,812
* 02/19/23 at Butler W 68-62 8,615
* 02/22/23 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 70-79 3,076
* 02/26/23 PROVIDENCE L 68-88 7,085
* 03/01/23 at Creighton L 59-99 17,039

03/08/23 vs Villanova L 48-80 19,812

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Georgetown University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 2-18   Home: 1-9   Away: 1-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Spears, Primo 20-20 736 36.8 118-302 .391 19-60 .317 50-66 .758 10 42 52 2.6 27 0 108 73 1 18 305 15.3
00 Murray, Brandon 17-17 584 34.4 83-219 .379 18-66 .273 42-64 .656 16 55 71 4.2 27 1 50 49 6 25 226 13.3
05 Heath, Jay 12-9 347 28.9 48-115 .417 21-52 .404 15-18 .833 9 30 39 3.3 19 0 19 21 0 13 132 11.0
34 Wahab, Qudus 17-14 417 24.5 58-106 .547 0-0 .000 47-72 .653 46 75 121 7.1 43 1 12 20 13 8 163 9.6
15 Mozone, Bryson 19-3 361 19.0 46-111 .414 26-63 .413 13-18 .722 12 53 65 3.4 35 1 6 15 1 9 131 6.9
11 Akok, Akok 20-20 546 27.3 51-111 .459 14-52 .269 12-16 .750 18 90 108 5.4 31 0 16 16 40 7 128 6.4
12 Riley, Jordan 17-9 307 18.1 31-82 .378 5-25 .200 21-28 .750 14 32 46 2.7 19 0 8 19 7 14 88 5.2
22 Ezewiro, Bradley 20-6 263 13.2 32-62 .516 0-0 .000 29-49 .592 29 54 83 4.2 37 2 2 9 16 6 93 4.7
31 Bristol Jr., Wayne 19-2 270 14.2 22-52 .423 9-31 .290 15-18 .833 14 17 31 1.6 21 0 12 8 1 12 68 3.6
21 Mutombo, Ryan 7-0 35 5.0 5-7 .714 0-0 .000 5-5 1.000 4 7 11 1.6 5 0 0 2 0 3 15 2.1
04 Anglin, Denver 8-0 84 10.5 4-25 .160 2-20 .100 2-2 1.000 0 5 5 0.6 8 0 4 2 0 1 12 1.5
32 Wilson, Malcolm 8-0 27 3.4 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 8 13 1.6 4 0 0 0 1 1 3 0.4
23 Bass, D'Ante 5-0 23 4.6 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 1 3 0.6 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 499-1199 .416 114-371 .307 252-360 .700 208 506 714 35.7 277 5 237 244 87 118 1364 68.20
Opponents 4000 200.0 596-1250 .477 193-456 .423 219-309 .709 193 541 734 36.7 307 5 373 198 67 164 1604 80.20

Team Statistics GTown OPP
SCORING 1364 1604
    Points Per Game 68.2 80.2
    Scoring Margin -12.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1199 596-1250
    Field Goal Pct .416 .477
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-371 193-456
    3PT FG Pct .307 .423
    3PT Made Per Game 5.7 9.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-360 219-309
    FT Pct .700 .709
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 11.0
REBOUNDS 714 734
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -1.0 –
ASSISTS 237 373
    Assists Per Game 11.9 18.7
TURNOVERS 244 198
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 9.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.9
STEALS 118 164
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.2
BLOCKS 87 67
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 58,976 104,415
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-5,898 10-10,442
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Georgetown 643 721 1364
Opponents 776 828 1604

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/22 XAVIER L 89-102 5785
12/20/22 at  UConn L 73-84 10167
12/29/22 at  DePaul L 76-83 4097
01/01/23 BUTLER L 51-80 6140
01/04/23 VILLANOVA L 57-73 7203
01/07/23 at  Marquette L 73-95 15454
01/10/23 SETON HALL L 51-66 4189
01/16/23 at  Villanova L 73-77 6501
01/21/23 at  Xavier L 82-95 10383
01/24/23 DEPAUL W 81-76 3724
01/29/23 at  St. John's (NY) L 73-75 11455
02/01/23 CREIGHTON L 53-63 4042
02/04/23 UCONN L 62-68 10621
02/08/23 at  Providence L 62-74 11892
02/11/23 MARQUETTE L 75-89 7111
02/14/23 at  Seton Hall L 68-76 8812
02/19/23 at  Butler W 68-62 8615
02/22/23 ST. JOHN'S (NY) L 70-79 3076
02/26/23 PROVIDENCE L 68-88 7085
03/01/23 at  Creighton L 59-99 17039


